
 
Shores of South Devon 

Shoresearch Programme 2025


All LW data are for Teignmouth Approaches and are a little different elsewhere


* This is a special Shoresearch run by Devon Wildlife Trust as part of Marine Science 
Week, see here for more information


Meeting points are:

Coryton Rocks: At the top of the steps on the Beach Hut promenade

Bundell Head: At the entrance to the Smugglers’ Tunnel

Corbyn Head: Near the cafe at the head of the rocks


Come and see how many different species we can collectively find and record. 
Photographic records eventually end up in the National Biodiversity Database. 
Shoresearch walkover surveys are citizen science projects conducted in collaboration 
with the Devon Wildlife Trust and open to all. We ask you to make a small voluntary 
donation (say £3) to help us exist. Children under the age of 18 must be accompanied by 
an adult. Bring a camera or smartphone if you have one, and wear wellies and 
appropriate clothing.  Most surveys last between 2 and 3 hours so you might want to 
bring some sustenance. 

Date Location Meet at LW

Sat 15 Feb Coryton Rocks, Dawlish 1230 h 1414 h, 0.71 m

Sat 1 March Mount Batten, Plymouth* 1000 h 1326 h, 0.28 m

Sun 30 March Bundell Head, Shaldon 1200 h 1401 h, 0.15 m

Sun 27 April Corbyn Head, Torquay 1045 h 1246 h, 0.38 m

Tue 27 May Coryton Rocks, Dawlish 1130 h 1309 h, 0.60 m

Sat 28 June Bundell Head, Shaldon 1300 h 1516 h, 0.90 m

Sun 27 July Corbyn Head, Torquay 1300 h 1502 h, 0.75 m

Sun 24 Aug Coryton Rocks, Dawlish 1215 h 1405 h, 0.64 m

Wed 10 Sept Bundell Head, Shaldon 1245 h 1453 h, 0.50 m

Wed 8 Oct Corbyn Head, Torquay 1200 h 1351 h, 0.46 m

Thur 6 Nov Coryton Rocks, Dawlish 1045 h 1226 h, 0.58 m

Sat 6 Dec Bundell Head, Shaldon 1045 h 1300 h, 0.73 m

https://therockpoolprojectcouk-my.sharepoint.com/:b:/g/personal/bholt_therockpoolproject_co_uk/EepsowAu9ptFkltbVRQSnw8BZvt6Hu6ct3mjd_53qPFKjQ?e=W4v3RY

